

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 13 June 2019 (OR. en)

10207/19

CDR 114

COVER NOTE	
From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from Spain - appointment of an alternate member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 20 May 2019 from Mr Pablo GARCÍA-BERDOY, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 5955 2019

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

THE AMBASSADOR AND PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE

Brussels, 20 May 2019

	Mr Jeppe Tranholm-
Mikkelsen	Secretary-General of the
Council of the	European Union
Lai/Watatanat 170	Rue de la
Loi/Wetstraat 170	1048 Brussels

Sir,

In accordance with Article 300 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union, pursuant to the General Secretariat of the Council's Note of 16 December 2014 on that subject, and in accordance with the criteria laid down in the Motion adopted by the Senate at its plenary meeting on 20 October 1993, please find enclosed a proposal for a modification to the appointment, for the period 2015-2020, of the alternate member to the Committee of the Regions as representative of the Autonomous Community of the Canary Islands (Annexes II and III to the abovementioned Note).

I also attach a report issued by the autonomous regional parliament as evidence of the political responsibility assumed by the proposed representative, who does not have an electoral mandate and is not a member of the government of the Autonomous Community of the Canary Islands.

(complimentary close)

Pablo García-Berdoy

COUNTRY: SPAIN AUTONOMOUS COMMUNITY OF THE CANARY ISLANDS

ALTERNATE:

Mr

Julián ZAFRA DÍAZ

Business address: Telephone number: Email address: Date of birth: Director General de Asuntos Económicos con la Unión Europea OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS OMISSIS

RESIGNATION OF ALTERNATE MEMBER:

Ms María Luisa de Miguel Anasagasti Director-General for Economic Affairs with the European Union Canary Islands Government